
City of Vineland, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-  

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-434, AUTHORIZING 
EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES 
AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH BENEFITS. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 14, 2014, adopted 

Resolution No. 2014-434, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTRAORDINARY, 

UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH BENEFIT COVERAGES FOR 

EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF VINELAND”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement said Extraordinary, 

Unspecifiable Service contract awarded to Allen Associates, Vineland, NJ for Health Benefit 

Coverages (Medical) for Employees of the City of Vineland, as authorized by Resolution No. 

2014-434, by change order to Contract No. C15-0016, to provide for an additional month of 

coverage from January 1, 2017 to January 31, 2017, for Health Benefit Coverages (Medical), 

until the new Coverage period becomes effective under the State Health Benefits Program 

beginning February 1, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this City Council as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2014-434, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING

EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH 

BENEFIT COVERAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF VINELAND”; be and the 

same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase the amount of the contract by an 

estimated amount of $40,043.05 for an additional one month period from January 1, 2017 to 

January 31, 2017. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C15-0016 issued to Allen Associates, 

Vineland, NJ, in an estimated amount of $40,043.05. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

 City Clerk 

398








